
2025-2026 Ferrum College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-7   Conf: 8-3   Home: 6-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jones, Gerren 16-16 555 34.7 104-228 .456 42-97 .433 90-104 .865 19 41 60 3.8 31 0 25 20 1 19 340 21.3
00 Farias, Rodrigo 15-15 512 34.1 83-196 .423 26-61 .426 50-66 .758 5 48 53 3.5 38 1 38 27 5 18 242 16.1
12 Abel-Rivera, Alfredo 16-16 520 32.5 95-172 .552 0-2 .000 49-74 .662 51 76 127 7.9 43 2 23 23 14 22 239 14.9
11 Diaby, Abdulh 16-16 447 27.9 52-105 .495 8-28 .286 28-48 .583 31 51 82 5.1 51 3 20 12 13 15 140 8.8
01 Kane, Alan 3-0 59 19.7 8-17 .471 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 1.7 3 0 4 5 0 1 19 6.3
24 Hunt, Amaris 16-16 453 28.3 36-87 .414 15-51 .294 7-10 .700 8 31 39 2.4 40 1 20 19 7 12 94 5.9
10 Charles, Sterling 16-0 298 18.6 31-90 .344 16-58 .276 10-18 .556 8 41 49 3.1 26 0 17 12 2 12 88 5.5
05 Collins, Braylon 4-0 46 11.5 6-13 .462 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 2 0 8 0 0 3 16 4.0
15 Lapumba, Sam 6-0 36 6.0 7-14 .500 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 9 10 19 3.2 8 0 0 3 2 1 20 3.3
14 Winstead, MJ 15-1 99 6.6 16-38 .421 3-4 .750 7-9 .778 1 12 13 0.9 15 0 9 7 0 7 42 2.8
13 Ruben, Knowledge 9-0 61 6.8 8-18 .444 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 7 11 18 2.0 4 0 2 5 3 1 19 2.1
03 Davis, Eden 7-0 61 8.7 3-14 .214 2-9 .222 6-8 .750 1 5 6 0.9 10 0 4 2 0 4 14 2.0
22 Woodard, Avery 5-0 37 7.4 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 4 5 9 1.8 2 0 5 2 0 2 10 2.0
02 Tamboura, Seydou 11-0 81 7.4 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 4 13 17 1.5 14 0 1 2 5 5 14 1.3
20 Sims, Sam 1-0 10 10.0 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3275 204.7 459-1020 .450 117-334 .350 262-357 .734 184 381 565 35.3 287 7 177 147 52 122 1297 81.06
Opponents 16 3275 204.7 433-954 .454 122-352 .347 287-373 .769 172 414 586 36.6 286 3 207 199 42 77 1275 79.69

Team Statistics FC OPP
SCORING 1297 1275
    Points Per Game 81.1 79.7
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1020 433-954
    Field Goal Pct .450 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-334 122-352
    3PT FG Pct .350 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-357 287-373
    FT Pct .734 .769
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 17.9
REBOUNDS 565 586
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 177 207
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 147 199
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 122 77
    Steals Per Game 7.6 4.8
BLOCKS 52 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,350 2,459
    Dates/Avg Per Date 6-225 7-351
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-119

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ferrum 605 657 20 15 1297
Opponents 580 669 17 9 1275

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/25 at Coker L 73-81 164
11/15/25 vs Ga. Southwestern L 61-78 152

* 11/25/25 CHOWAN L 71-84 200
11/29/25 vs Shaw L 71-77 102
11/30/25 vs USC Beaufort L 74-104 102

* 12/06/25 at Mount Olive W 90-85 130
* 12/13/25 ERSKINE W 76-48 100
* 12/16/25 at UNC Pembroke L 71-79 663

12/17/25 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 107-64 150
* 01/03/26 CONVERSE W 100-93 200
* 01/07/26 BARTON W 79-78 200
* 01/10/26 at Emmanuel (GA) W 89-75 216
* 01/13/26 at Belmont Abbey W (OT) 78-75 312
* 01/17/26 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 92-85 500
* 01/19/26 at Francis Marion W (2 OT) 99-93 300
* 01/23/26 at Chowan L 66-76 674

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Ferrum College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 24, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-3   Home: 4-1   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jones, Gerren 11-11 417 37.9 78-167 .467 34-79 .430 72-84 .857 10 31 41 3.7 22 0 20 16 1 12 262 23.8
00 Farias, Rodrigo 11-11 402 36.5 66-144 .458 22-44 .500 38-51 .745 4 35 39 3.5 28 1 30 20 3 13 192 17.5
12 Abel-Rivera, Alfredo 11-11 387 35.2 63-116 .543 0-1 .000 34-52 .654 35 59 94 8.5 35 2 18 20 9 13 160 14.5
11 Diaby, Abdulh 11-11 346 31.5 42-84 .500 6-19 .316 22-37 .595 26 38 64 5.8 40 3 15 6 10 8 112 10.2
24 Hunt, Amaris 11-11 345 31.4 25-61 .410 13-42 .310 6-8 .750 7 22 29 2.6 33 1 14 14 5 6 69 6.3
10 Charles, Sterling 11-0 204 18.5 22-59 .373 11-40 .275 10-16 .625 5 24 29 2.6 21 0 13 7 1 10 65 5.9
05 Collins, Braylon 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
03 Davis, Eden 2-0 15 7.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 2.5
02 Tamboura, Seydou 7-0 39 5.6 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 9 10 1.4 9 0 0 1 2 2 14 2.0
15 Lapumba, Sam 5-0 24 4.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 5 7 12 2.4 6 0 0 3 1 1 8 1.6
14 Winstead, MJ 11-0 49 4.5 5-17 .294 1-1 1.000 7-9 .778 1 7 8 0.7 10 0 0 4 0 3 18 1.6
13 Ruben, Knowledge 5-0 22 4.4 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.6
01 Kane, Alan 1-0 16 16.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
22 Woodard, Avery 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2275 206.8 312-674 .463 88-231 .381 199-270 .737 121 253 374 34.0 212 7 115 98 32 68 911 82.82
Opponents 11 2275 206.8 294-652 .451 74-234 .316 209-269 .777 120 265 385 35.0 212 3 134 119 24 50 871 79.18

Team Statistics FC OPP
SCORING 911 871
    Points Per Game 82.8 79.2
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 312-674 294-652
    Field Goal Pct .463 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-231 74-234
    3PT FG Pct .381 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-270 209-269
    FT Pct .737 .777
    FT Made Per Game 18.1 19.0
REBOUNDS 374 385
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 115 134
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 98 119
    Turnovers Per Game 8.9 10.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 68 50
    Steals Per Game 6.2 4.5
BLOCKS 32 24
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,200 2,295
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-240 6-383
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ferrum 399 477 20 15 911
Opponents 383 462 17 9 871

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/25 CHOWAN L 71-84 200
12/06/25 at  Mount Olive W 90-85 130
12/13/25 ERSKINE W 76-48 100
12/16/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 71-79 663
01/03/26 CONVERSE W 100-93 200
01/07/26 BARTON W 79-78 200
01/10/26 at  Emmanuel (GA) W 89-75 216
01/13/26 at  Belmont Abbey W (OT) 78-75 312
01/17/26 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 92-85 500
01/19/26 at  Francis Marion W (2 OT) 99-93 300
01/23/26 at  Chowan L 66-76 674


